TOWN OF CONKLIN AGENDA

April 25, 2017 6:30 P.M.

1.)	Pledge of Allegiance.			
2.)	Approval of April 11 th , 2017 R Motion by 2nd RC	egular Town Board Mee Vote:	ting Minutes.	
3.)	Bid Opening for Surplus Truck			
4.)	CORRESPONDENCE: From Tom Delamarter			
5.)	PUBLIC COMMENTS:			
6.)	OLD BUSINESS:			
	a.) Update on 2017 Sub.) Update of rezoning	_		
7.)	NEW BUSINESS			
	a.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin approving payment to Colin Casey and Nick Platt in the amount of \$675.00. Payment is for an addition clothing allowance to cover cost of uniforms and cleaning services for April – December 2017. Motion by2 nd RC Vote: DBBFWPCFBD			
b.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin approach Code Department to submit application to FEMA seeking approval for the following Buyout properties by the following individuals for Maintaining, each lease being a five year term for a total cost of \$ property:			king approval for leases on individuals for Mowing &	
	9 Shirley Ave. 20 June St. 867 Conklin Rd. 1723 Conklin Rd. 1716 Conklin Rd. 3 Cherry Dr. 57 Stillwater Rd.	194.04-2-22 161.12-2-1 162.14-2-2 228.06-1-23 228.06-1-22 178.15-1-4 228.11-1-25	Beverly Batzel McCaa William & Joyce Tozer Cody Smith James Vascello James Vascello James Potter Carl Page	
Motion by2 nd RC Vote: DBBFWPCFBD				

Vincent Malandra as a Parks Department 2011 Laborer, at a rate of pay of \$9.70 per hour, effective series of the 10wh of C	7 Summer Seasonal			
Motion by2 nd RC Vote: DBBFWPCFBD				
d.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin authorizing payment of the following Bill List in the amount of \$42,881.06:				
General \$ Highway Light Dist. Sewer Dist. Water Dist. Non-Budget Total \$	25,524.64 2,635.74 346.86 2,536.28 2,829.04 9,008.50 42,881.06			
Motion by2 nd RC Vote: DBBFWPCFBD				
e.) PUBLIC COMMENTS:				